

Proclamation

- WHEREAS: Copy Duplicating Products, the largest independently-owned distributor of office equipment and furniture, will open the company's World Headquarters June 21 and 22 in Richfield; and
- WHEREAS: Copy Duplicating Products has been serving the Twin Cities area for fifteen years; and
- WHEREAS: Copy Duplicating Products began in the 1970's with four employees, today it is a major corporation with over 800 employees and branch offices in Detroit, Denver, Colorado Springs, Cincinnati, Milwaukee, Chicago and Winnipeg; and
- WHEREAS: The Grand Opening Spectacular on June 21 and 22 will have the theme: "Copy Duplicating Products Around the World and Beyond" and guests will dine on cuisine from the four corners of the world: Japan, Mexico, Germany and Greece; and
- WHEREAS: The latest in office automation technology will be revealed and guests will be invited to speak with Presidents of the manufacturing corporations Copy Duplicating Products represents; and
- WHEREAS: It is fitting to set aside a day in honor of this exciting addition to the business environment in the State of Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim June 21, 1989 to be

COPY DUPLICATING PRODUCTS DAY

in Minnesota.

Jan andersan Genere

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this thirteenth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

Fully Texpica

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

AUG 0 3 1989

Joan Anderson Shows

Secretary of State